02/13/2017 504225627

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4272304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHARON WAGNER	02/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXA NANO CARBON LLC
Street Address:	C/O SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP
Internal Address:	310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD. SUITE 120
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9551091	
Application Number:	61921076	
Application Number:	61920992	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120 Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H232.G17130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. ABELOE
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 02 08 2017-SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041241 FRAME: 0624 504225627

RECORDED: 02/13/2017

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Sharon Wagner, as executor of the Anthony S. Wagner	ron Wagner, as executor of the estate of inventor hony S. Wagner	
Name of Assignee:		Hexa Nano Carbon LLC		
State of Formation of Assignee:		Nevada		
Title of Patent:		PROCESS AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MICRO-CARBONFIBERS		
Patent No.:	9,551,091	Date of Issuance:	January 24, 2017	
Application No.:	61/920,992	Date of Filing of Application:	December 26, 2013	
Application No.:	61/921,076	Date of Filing of Application:	December 26, 2013	
		other good and valuable consideration, the rece ersigned Inventors/Assignors:	ipt and sufficiency of which are	
successors and assig the above-identified applications for pate continuations, divis	ns, my entire and exc patent applications ent and patents which ions, reissues and ex- to execute separate a	and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to telusive right, title and interest in and to the inversand patent in the United States and throughout may be granted and issued thereon in any and extensions of said applications and patents are ssignments in connection with such patents are	ntions claimed and described in it the world, and in and to any all countries, and in and to any d all priority rights associated	
original, reissue or r interference which	eexamined patents or may be declared con	tree to perform all affirmative acts which may be the inventions. I agree to execute all papers recerning these patents, application or continuating evidence and going forward with such inter	ecessary in connection with any tion or division thereof and to	
		uments and to perform any act necessary in contents and industrial property.	nnection with provisions of any	
the case may be, to to any inventions ass	act as my agent and a signed under this assi ws. I acknowledge th	a's president or limited liability company's man attorney-in-fact to perform all acts necessary to gnment if I refuse to perform those acts, or am nat the grant of the foregoing power of attorney	o obtain and/or maintain patents unavailable, within the meaning	
5. I hereby authoriz	ze and request that all	resulting patents be issued to the Assignee, as A	ssignee of the entire interest.	
assignment, sale, ag		nvey the entire interest herein assigned. I repr ance has been or will be made or entered into ts own.		
7. The undersigned authorizes the Assignee or its agent to fill in the Application Number and Filing Date, if necessary.				
	hall have the right to e Assignee hereunder	assign this Assignment and the rights hereunde.	er, and each later assignee shall	
Signature of Invento		Date:	2/10/2017	
Assignee hereby according	epts this Assignment:	Michael Wagner, Managing Member Hexa Nano Carbon LLC	2/10/2017	

PATENT REEL: 041241 FRAME: 0625